



# KC ENGINEERING, INC.

610 Broadway • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • [www.kcengineering.com](http://www.kcengineering.com)

April 7, 2026  
Project Number: 25-315

Mr. Joe Don Dockery  
County Commissioner  
Burnet County  
220 S Pierce Street  
Burnet, TX 78611

RE: CR 407 Paving Project

Commissioner Dockery:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) reviewed and tabulated five (5) bids received April 7, 2026, for the construction of the CR 407 Paving Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

The total bid amounts received according to the Bid Summary Sheets are:

|                                         |               |
|-----------------------------------------|---------------|
| Bennett Paving, Inc. ....               | \$ 247,021.85 |
| Asphalt Inc., dba Lone Star Paving..... | \$ 251,988.25 |
| Texas Materials Group, Inc.....         | \$ 283,462.00 |
| Clark Construction, Inc.....            | \$ 301,284.03 |
| Bonilla Paving, LLC.....                | \$ 549,566.00 |

Based upon review of the bids received, KCE recommends that Burnet County enter into a contract with the low bidder, Bennett Paving, Inc., for construction of the CR 407 Paving Project.

KCE is available to discuss this recommendation at your convenience.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.  
Firm Registration #:F-977

By:

Greg Haley, P. E.  
President

GH/  
Attachment:  
Bid Tabulations

**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
BURNET COUNTY ROAD 407 PAVING PROJECT  
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

| DESCRIPTION                                            | QUANTITY | UNIT |                     |               |                                    |               |                             |               |                          |               |                     |               |
|--------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
|                                                        |          |      | Bennet Paving, Inc. |               | Asphalt Inc., dba Lone Star Paving |               | Texas Materials Group, Inc. |               | Clark Construction, Inc. |               | Bonilla Paving, LLC |               |
|                                                        |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT        |
| SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION                               | 1        | LS   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,700.00                        | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 1,500.00                 | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,149.48              | \$ 1,149.48   | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00   |
| FIELD ENGINEERING                                      | 1        | LS   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 335.00                          | \$ 335.00     | \$ 3,500.00                 | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 1,149.48              | \$ 1,149.48   | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00   |
| MOBILIZATION                                           | 1        | LS   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 6,000.00                        | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 7,500.00                 | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 13,563.81             | \$ 13,563.81  | \$ 78,500.00        | \$ 78,500.00  |
| BONDS AND INSURANCE                                    | 1        | LS   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,015.00                        | \$ 1,015.00   | \$ 500.00                   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,389.05              | \$ 2,389.05   | \$ 16,500.00        | \$ 16,500.00  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT (2") - TxDOT TY C (ITEM 341)           | 12,495   | SY   | \$ 12.83            | \$ 160,310.85 | \$ 14.05                           | \$ 175,554.75 | \$ 14.00                    | \$ 174,930.00 | \$ 15.45                 | \$ 193,047.75 | \$ 20.00            | \$ 249,900.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVEL-UP (TxDOT TY D) (ITEM 341)       | 200      | TON  | \$ 114.00           | \$ 22,800.00  | \$ 105.00                          | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 130.00                   | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 120.44                | \$ 24,088.00  | \$ 250.00           | \$ 50,000.00  |
| INTERSECTIONS, DRIVEWAYS, AND TURNOUTS                 | 1,394    | SY   | \$ 18.00            | \$ 25,092.00  | \$ 16.80                           | \$ 23,419.20  | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 27,880.00  | \$ 27.45                 | \$ 38,265.30  | \$ 20.00            | \$ 27,880.00  |
| BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING                | 1        | LS   | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 1,300.00                        | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 4,300.00                 | \$ 4,300.00   | \$ 1,149.48              | \$ 1,149.48   | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 15,000.00  |
| ONE-WAY TRAFFIC CONTROL                                | 40       | HR   | \$ 125.00           | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 100.00                          | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 395.00                   | \$ 15,800.00  | \$ 114.95                | \$ 4,598.00   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 10,000.00  |
| WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2                    | 520      | EA   | \$ 3.00             | \$ 1,560.00   | \$ 1.00                            | \$ 520.00     | \$ 1.25                     | \$ 650.00     | \$ 0.52                  | \$ 270.40     | \$ 28.92            | \$ 15,038.40  |
| REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)               | 10,500   | LF   | \$ 0.77             | \$ 8,085.00   | \$ 0.60                            | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 0.77                     | \$ 8,085.00   | \$ 0.90                  | \$ 9,450.00   | \$ 2.50             | \$ 26,250.00  |
| REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)               | 10,500   | LF   | \$ 0.77             | \$ 8,085.00   | \$ 0.60                            | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 0.77                     | \$ 8,085.00   | \$ 0.90                  | \$ 9,450.00   | \$ 2.50             | \$ 26,250.00  |
| REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)              | 10       | LF   | \$ 16.00            | \$ 160.00     | \$ 20.00                           | \$ 200.00     | \$ 14.00                    | \$ 140.00     | \$ 15.00                 | \$ 150.00     | \$ 100.01           | \$ 1,000.10   |
| REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A                                 | 131      | LF   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 786.00     | \$ 7.50                            | \$ 982.50     | \$ 6.00                     | \$ 786.00     | \$ 5.00                  | \$ 655.00     | \$ 12.50            | \$ 1,637.50   |
| REMOVE EXIST REFL PAV MRKR                             | 260      | EA   | \$ 0.55             | \$ 143.00     | \$ 0.43                            | \$ 111.80     | \$ 3.10                     | \$ 806.00     | \$ 1.15                  | \$ 299.00     | \$ 10.00            | \$ 2,600.00   |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                       | 2        | EA   | \$ 750.00           | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,625.00                        | \$ 3,250.00   | \$ 1,500.00                 | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 804.64                | \$ 1,609.28   | \$ 7,000.00         | \$ 14,000.00  |
| Total Bid (Total of items in the Amount column above): |          |      |                     | \$ 247,021.85 |                                    | \$ 251,988.25 |                             | \$ 283,462.00 |                          | \$ 301,284.03 |                     | \$ 549,556.00 |